

BOXIO

BOXIO WASH MAX+

BOX-WAS-BL-10-MAX



EN: Water filter, washing module & hygiene accessories in one system.

DE: Wasserfilter, Waschmodul & Hygienezubehör in einem System.

FR: Filtre à eau, module de lavage et accessoires d'hygiène dans un seul système.

ES: Filtro de agua, módulo de lavado y accesorios de higiene en un solo sistema.

BASE DATA / STAMMDATEN / DONNÉES DE BASE

14.07.2025

NAME	BOXIO WASH MAX+
SKU	BOX-WAS-BL-10-MAX
EAN / GTIN	4262368962253
TARIC CODE	39221000
UVP (€)	269,90 €
TECHNICAL DATA	
SIZE (CM):	30 x 40 x 40 cm
WEIGHT (G):	5950
MATERIAL:	stainless steel, PP

BOXIO

support@boxio-shop.de

EUROPE:
Duschkraft GmbH / BOXIO
Werftstr. 20
18057 Rostock, GERMANY
www.boxio.de

GLOBAL:
myBOXIO Inc.
40 E Main Street Suite 2700
Newark, Delaware 19711, USA
www.myboxio.com



SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS / SICHERHEITSHINWEISE / CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ / INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD



DE:

- Waschmodul nur mit sauberem Frischwasser befüllen.
- Filter und Pumpe regelmäßig reinigen – Hygiene sicherstellen.
 - Nicht im Winter draußen lagern – Frost kann zu Schäden führen.

EN

- Only fill the washing module with clean, fresh water.
- Clean the filter and pump regularly – ensure hygiene.
 - Do not store outdoors in winter – frost can cause damage.

FR

- Remplissez le module de lavage uniquement avec de l'eau propre et fraîche.
- Nettoyez régulièrement le filtre et la pompe pour garantir l'hygiène.
 - Ne stockez pas l'appareil à l'extérieur en hiver ; le gel peut l'endommager.

ES

- Llene el módulo de lavado únicamente con agua limpia y fresca.
- Limpie el filtro y la bomba periódicamente para garantizar la higiene.
 - No lo guarde al aire libre en invierno, ya que las heladas pueden causar daños.

HU

- Csak tiszta, friss vízzel töltse fel a mosómodult.
- Rendszeresen tisztítsa meg a szűrőt és a szivattyút – ügyeljen a higiéniára.
 - Télen ne tárolja a szabadban – a fagy károkat okozhat.

RU

- Заполняйте моечный модуль только чистой, свежей водой.
- Регулярно очищайте фильтр и насос — соблюдайте гигиену.
 - Не храните устройство на открытом воздухе зимой — мороз может привести к повреждению.

PT

- Encha o módulo de lavagem apenas com água limpa e fresca.
- Limpe o filtro e a bomba regularmente – garanta a higiene.
 - Não guarde ao ar livre no inverno – o gelo pode causar danos.

TR

- Yıkama modülünü yalnızca temiz ve taze suyla doldurun.
- Filtreyi ve pompayı düzenli olarak temizleyin ve hijiyene dikkat edin.
 - Kışın açık havada saklamayın; don hasara neden olabilir.

PL

- Moduł myjący należy napełniać wyłącznie czystą, świeżą wodą.
- Regularnie czyść filtr i pompę – dbaj o higienę.
 - Nie przechowuj na zewnątrz zimą – mróz może spowodować uszkodzenia.

NL

- Vul de wasmodule alleen met schoon, vers water.
- Reinig het filter en de pomp regelmatig – zorg voor hygiëne.
 - Bewaar de wasmodule in de winter niet buiten – vorst kan schade veroorzaken.

UK

- Наповнюйте мийний модуль лише чистою свіжою водою.
- Регулярно очищайте фільтр і насос – забезпечте гігієну.
 - Не зберігайте взимку на вулиці – мороз може пошкодити.

RO

- Umpleți modulul de spălare numai cu apă curată și proaspătă.
- Curățați filtrul și pompa în mod regulat – asigurați-vă igiena.
 - Nu depozitați în aer liber iarna – înghețul poate provoca daune.

EL

- Γεμίστε τη μονάδα πλύσης μόνο με καθαρό, φρέσκο νερό.
- Καθαρίζετε τακτικά το φίλτρο και την αντλία – διασφαλίζετε την υγιεινή.
 - Μην αποθηκεύετε σε εξωτερικό χώρο το χειμώνα – ο παγετός μπορεί να προκαλέσει ζημιά.

SV

- Fyll endast tvättmodulen med rent, färskt vatten.
- Rengör filtret och pumpen regelbundet – säkerställ hygien.
 - Förvara inte utomhus på vintern – frost kan orsaka skador.

CS

- Mycí modul plňte pouze čistou, čerstvou vodou.
- Pravidelně čistěte filtr a čerpadlo – zajistěte hygienu.
 - Neskladujte v zimě venku – mráz může způsobit poškození.

SK

- Umývací modul naplňte iba čistou, čerstvou vodou.
- Pravidelne čistite filter a čerpadlo – zaistite hygienu.
 - V zime neskladujte vonku – mráz môže spôsobiť poškodenie.

FI

- Täytä pesumoduuli vain puhtaalla, raikkaalla vedellä.
- Puhdista suodatin ja pumppu säännöllisesti – varmista hygienia.
 - Älä säilytä ulkona talvella – pakkas voi aiheuttaa vahinkoja.

CY

- Llenwch y modiwl golchi â dŵr glân, ffres yn unig.
- Glanhewch yr hidlydd a'r pwmp yn rheolaidd – sicrhewch hylendid.
 - Peidiwch â storio yn yr awyr agored yn y gaeaf – gall rhew achosi difrod.

HR

- Modul za pranje punite samo čistom, svježom vodom.
- Redovito čistite filter i pumpu – osigurajte higijenu.
 - Nemojte skladištiti na otvorenom zimi – mraz može oštetiti.

NO

- Fyll vaskemodulen med rent, ferskvann.
- Rengjør filteret og pumpen regelmessig – sørg for hygiene.
 - Ikke oppbevar utendørs om vinteren – frost kan forårsake skade.

LT

- I plovimo modulį įpilkite tik švaraus, šviežio vandens.
- Reguliariai valykite filtrą ir siurbį – pasirūpinkite higiena.
 - Žiemą nelaikykite lauke – šaltis gali pakenkti.

LV

- Piepildiet mazgāšanas moduli tikai ar tīru, svaigu ūdeni.
- Regulāri tīriet filtru un sūkni – nodrošiniet higiēnu.
 - Neglabājiēt ārā ziemā – sals var radīt bojājumus.

GA

- Ná líon ach an modúl níocháin le huisce glan, úr.
- Glan an scagaire agus an caidéal go rialta – cinntigh sláinteachas.
 - Ná stóráil amuigh faoin aer sa gheimhreadh – féadfaidh sioc damáiste a dhéanamh.

MK

- Напълнете го модулот за перење само со чиста, свежа вода.
- Редовно чистете го филтерот и пумпата – погрижете се за хигиена.
 - Не чувајте на отворено во зима – мразот може да предизвика оштетување.

BS

- Punite modul za pranje samo čistom, svježom vodom.
- Redovno čistite filter i pumpu – vodite računa o higijeni.
 - Ne skladištite na otvorenom zimi – mraz može oštetiti.

SL

- Pralni modul napolnite samo s čisto, svežo vodo.
- Redno čistite filter in črpalko – poskrbite za higieno.
 - Pozimi ne shranjujte na prostem – zmrzal lahko poškoduje.

CA

- Ompliu el mòdul de rentat només amb aigua neta i fresca.
- Netegeu el filtre i la bomba periòdicament – vetlleu per la higiene.
 - No emmagatzemu a l'aire lliure a l'hivern: les gelades poden causar danys.

IS

- Fylltu aðeins þvottaeininguna með hreinu, fersku vatni.
- Hreinsaðu síuna og dæluna reglulega – tryggðu hreinlæti.
 - Geymið ekki utandyra á veturna – frost getur valdið skemmdum.

MT

- Imla biss il-modulu tal-hasil b'ilma nadif u frisk.
- Naddaf il-filtru u xpumpja regolament – tiżgura l-igijene.
 - Taħżinx barra fix-xitwa – il-ġlata tista 'tikkawza ħsara.

IT

- Riempire il modulo di lavaggio solo con acqua pulita e fresca.
- Pulire regolarmente il filtro e la pompa – garantire l'igiene.
 - Non riporre all'aperto in inverno – il gelo può causare danni.